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*98
*318
*72
*73
*68
*88
*32
*82
*63
*83
*11
*12
*65
*85
*69
*89
*66
*86
*57
*67
*90
*60
*80
*77
*87
*78
*79
*61
*81
*52
*70
*58
*74

*75
*55
*99
*53
*54
*96
*319
*361
*362
*371
*372
*320
*310
*311
*312
*313
*314
*315
*316
*317
*341
*351
*342
*352
*343
*353
*344
*354
*345
*355
*346
*356

Voicemail
Voicemail MN West
Unconditional Call Forwarding (Enabled)

Unconditional Call Forwarding (Disabled)

Busy Call Forwarding (Enabled)

Busy Call Forwarding (Disabled)

Delayed Call Forwarding (Enabled)

Delayed Call Forwarding (Disabled)

Selective Call Forwarding (Enabled)

Selective Call Forwarding (Disabled)

Group Call Pick-up
Directed Pick-up (No Barge In)

Calling Name and Number Delivery (Enabled)

Calling Name and Number Delivery (Disabled)

Automatic Recall (Two Stage Access Code)

Automatic Recall (Disable Access Code)

Automatic Callback (Activate Code)

Automatic Callback (De-activate Code)

Call Trace (Activation Code)

Caller ID Presentation (Withold Number)

Caller ID Presentation (Present Number)

Selective Call Rejection
Selective Call Rejection (Alt Access Code)

Anonymous Call Rejection (Enabled)

Anonymous Call Rejection (Disabled)

Do Not Disturb (Enabled)

Do Not Disturb (Disabled)

Priority Call
Priority Call (Alt Access Code)

Call Hold
Canel Call Waiting
Off Premises Extension (Manual Exclusion Access Code)

Speed Calling (One Digit Config Code)

Speed Calling (Two Digit Config Code)

Kicks Back What Number You Are Calling From
Page Entire Business Group (Emergency Page)

Park A Call
Retrieve A Parked Call
Page One Single User
PIN Change
Find Me-Follow Me SimRing (Enabled)

Find Me-Follow Me SimRing (Disabled)

Find Me-Follow Me (Enabled)

Find Me-Follow Me (Disabled)

Last Caller ID Erasure
Reminder Calls (Enabled)

Reminder Calls (Disable All Reminders)

Reminder Calls (Disable One Reminder)

Reminder Calls (Check Code)

Regular Reminder Calls
Regular Reminder Calls (Disable All Reminders)

Regular Reminder Calls (Disable One Reminders)

Regular Reminder Calls (Check Code)

Call Barring (Enabled)

Call Barring (Disabled)

Call Barring (Enabled Barring National And Mobile)

Call Barring (Disabled Barring National And Mobile)

Call Barring (Enabled Barring International)

Call Barring (Disabled Barring International)

Call Barring (Enabled Operator Call Barring)

Call Barring (Disabled Operator Call Barring)

Call Barring (Enabled Call Services Barring)

Call Barring (Disabled Call Services Barring)

Call Barring (Enabled Premium Rate Calls Barring)

Call Barring (Disabled Premium Rate Calls Barring)


