



QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE:

HPBX Star Codes

*98	Voicemail	*75	Speed Calling (Two Digit Config Code)
*318	Voicemail MN West	*55	Kicks Back What Number You Are Calling Fro
*72	Unconditional Call Forwarding (Enabled)	*99	Page Entire Business Group (Emergency Page)
*73	Unconditional Call Forwarding (Disabled)	*53	Park A Call
*68	Busy Call Forwarding (Enabled)	*54	Retrieve A Parked Call
*88	Busy Call Forwarding (Disabled)	*96	Page One Single User
*32	Delayed Call Forwarding (Enabled)	*319	PIN Change
*82	Delayed Call Forwarding (Disabled)	*361	Find Me-Follow Me SimRing (Enabled)
*63	Selective Call Forwarding (Enabled)	*362	Find Me-Follow Me SimRing (Disabled)
*83	Selective Call Forwarding (Disabled)	*371	Find Me-Follow Me (Enabled)
*11	Group Call Pick-up	*372	Find Me-Follow Me (Disabled)
*12	Directed Pick-up (No Barge In)	*320	Last Caller ID Erasure
*65	Calling Name and Number Delivery (Enabled)	*310	Reminder Calls (Enabled)
*85	Calling Name and Number Delivery (Disabled)	*311	Reminder Calls (Disable All Reminders)
*69	Automatic Recall (Two Stage Access Code)	*312	Reminder Calls (Disable One Reminder)
*89	Automatic Recall (Disable Access Code)	*313	Reminder Calls (Check Code)
*66	Automatic Callback (Activate Code)	*314	Regular Reminder Calls
*86	Automatic Callback (De-activate Code)	*315	Regular Reminder Calls (Disable All Reminders)
*57	Call Trace (Activation Code)	*316	Regular Reminder Calls (Disable One Reminders)
*67	Caller ID Presentation (Withold Number)	*317	Regular Reminder Calls (Check Code)
*90	Caller ID Presentation (Present Number)	*341	Call Barring (Enabled)
*60	Selective Call Rejection	*351	Call Barring (Disabled)
*80	Selective Call Rejection (Alt Access Code)	*342	Call Barring (Enabled Barring National And Mobile)
*77	Anonymous Call Rejection (Enabled)	*352	Call Barring (Disabled Barring National And Mobile)
*87	Anonymous Call Rejection (Disabled)	*343	Call Barring (Enabled Barring International)
*78	Do Not Disturb (Enabled)	*353	Call Barring (Disabled Barring International)
*79	Do Not Disturb (Disabled)	*344	Call Barring (Enabled Operator Call Barring)
*61	Priority Call	*354	Call Barring (Disabled Operator Call Barring)
*81	Priority Call (Alt Access Code)	*345	Call Barring (Enabled Call Services Barring)
*52	Call Hold	*355	Call Barring (Disabled Call Services Barring)
*70	Canel Call Waiting	*346	Call Barring (Enabled Premium Rate Calls Barring)
*58	Off Premises Extension (Manual Exclusion Access Code)	*356	Call Barring (Disabled Premium Rate Calls Barring)
*74	Speed Calling (One Digit Config Code)		

02.07.2022